Becky McLuckie Memorial Scholarship

Friends and Family of Becky McLuckie have established a memorial scholarship in Becky's honor. Becky was a great Steamer athletic fan. Becky's 2 sons Nate and Kyle were both very involved at Fulton High School. Becky's favorite sport was track and field. She so enjoyed watching her boys compete and the family felt it was the perfect way to honor Becky.

- to be awarded annually on AWARDS DAY
- in the amount of \$500.00
- to be used by the recipient to further his education in an institution of his choice; including community or junior colleges, four-year colleges or universities, or accredited technical training schools.

Prerequisites:

- 1. graduating senior
- 2. member of varsity Fulton High School Boys' Track team
- 3. maintained minimum of 2.00 (C average) overall 7 semester average
- 4. plans to enroll in institution to further education
- 5. make written application by Friday, March 21, 2025

On a separate document – submit:

- General Information (Your Name, Phone Number, Guardian names and address).
- Submit a High School Transcript
- List high school athletics
- List other extra-curricular activities (including community or church activities)
- Awards or special recognition received
- Intended major course of study beyond high school
- Intended College you will attend
- Submit an essay of 200 words telling the scholarship committee how you have contributed to the FHS Track Program in other ways than on the field.

Selection Process:

- The River Bend Education Foundation will award one \$500 scholarship. This is not a renewable scholarship.
- Recipients will be chosen based on the recipient's character and overall contributions to the track team. How well an athlete performs on the track team will not be a criterion for selection.
- All information submitted on the application will remain confidential. All scholarships shall be awarded by the River Bend Education Foundation without discrimination based on gender, ethnic origin, race, religion, or age.
- The selection committee will consist of family members and they will have the final say as to which recipient is chosen.

Submit to: Fulton High School Student Services Office by 3:30 on

Friday, March 21, 2025